
BRONX COMMUNITY COLLEGE                                          
BUDGET CODE OFFICE NAME LOCATION EMAIL

80250 Office of The President Thomas Isekenegbe Language Hall 27, x5151 thomas.isekenegbe@bcc.cuny.edu

80199 Legal Counsel /Labor Designee/Deputy to the President Susan Fiore Language Hall 27, x5809 susan.fiore@bcc.cuny.edu

80010 Affirmative Action and Diversity  Jessenia Paoli Language Hall 31A, x5288 jessenia.paoli@bcc.cuny.edu

15004 Wkf & EcoDev‐ACE ‐ Admin  Madelaine Centeno Sage Hall 202, x3139 Madelaine.Centeno@bcc.cuny.edu

65120 Workforce Development Eddy Bayardelle (Interim) Sage Hall , 5185 eddy.bayardelle01@bcc.cuny.edu

75018 Career Development Alan Fuentes Sage Hall 210, x5177 alan.fuentes@bcc.cuny.edu

80334 Bronx EOC Ronnie Hector EOC (Bathgate Ave.), 718‐530‐7045 ronnie.hector@bcc.cuny.edu

75028 Enrollment Management Bernard Gantt Colston Hall 509,  x5887 Bernard.Gantt@bcc.cuny.edu

65013 Collaborative Programs Eugene Adams Butler Hall 208, x5952 eugene.adams@bcc.cuny.edu

65014 CD‐Counselors (College Discovery) Cynthia Suarez‐Espinal Loew Hall 401, x5726 cynthia.suarez‐espinal@bcc.cuny.edu

65017 College Now Program Susana Rivera Butler Hall 306, x5357 susana.rivera@bcc.cuny.edu

65135 Pre‐College and Collaborative  Maya Hinds  Language Hall 11, x5887 Maya.Hinds@bcc.cuny.edu

65036 Adult Literacy /Future Now  Elizabeth Payamps Gould Hall 418, x5320 elizabeth.payamps@bcc.cuny.edu

75029 Integrated Communications  Center Andre Christie Colston Hall  506 / 508, x 5355 andre.christie@bcc.cuny.edu

75002 Admissions Services  Joshua Perez Loew Hall 221, x5896 joshua.perez07@bcc.cuny.edu
75065 Student Financial Aid David Woods Colston Hall 500, x5608 David.Woods@bcc.cuny.edu

80268 Registrar Karen Thomas Colston Hall 520, x5709 karen.thomas@bcc.cuny.edu

10022 Art and Music Roni Ben‐Nun  Bliss Hall 310c, x3207 roni.ben‐nun@bcc.cuny.edu

10033 Biological Sciences Chris Robinson Meister Hall 511, x5535 chris.robinson@bcc.cuny.edu

10042 Business And Information Systems Howard Clampman Meister Hall G19, x5590 howard.clampman@bcc.cuny.edu

10051 Chemistry, Earth Sciences and Environmental Sciences Neal Phillip Meister Hall 814, x5568 neal.phillip@bcc.cuny.edu

10060 Communications Arts and Sciences Sara Brady Colston Hall 701A, x5472 sara.brady@bcc.cuny.edu

10105 English Kathleen Urda Colston Hall 600, x3488 kathleen.urda@bcc.cuny.edu

10134 Health, Physical Education and Recreation Stacia Reader Loew Hall 308, x5273 stacia.reader@bcc.cuny.edu

10148 History Tamar Rothenberg Colston Hall 300, x5735 tamar.rothenberg@bcc.cuny.edu

10195 Mathematics and Computer Sciences Evangelia Antonakos Carl Polowczyk Hall 315, x3410 evangelia.antonakos@bcc.cuny.edu

10204 World Languages and Cultures Alexander Lamazares Colston Hall 200, x5632 alexander.lamazares@bcc.cuny.edu

10211 Nursing/Allied Health Sciences Annette Ortiz Carl Polowczyk Hall 412, x5397 annette.ortiz01bcc.cuny.edu

10230 Engineering, Physics and Technology Jalil Moghaddasi Carl Polowczyk Hall 118, x5381 jalil.moghaddasi@bcc.cuny.edu

10280 Social Science Gilbert Marzan Colston Hall 313, x5577 gilbert.marzan@bcc.cuny.edu

10285 Education & Academic Literacy Tonya Johnson Colston Hall 426, x5685 tonya.johnson@bcc.cuny.edu

70054 Library Resources Center Michael Miller North Hall & Library 252 x5548 michael.miller@bcc.cuny.edu

80294 VP for Academic Affairs and Provost  Lester Edgardo Sandres Rápalo Language Hall 11, x5139 lester.sandresrapalo@bcc.cuny.edu

65108 Academic Affairs Luis Montenegro Language Hall 16, x5939 luis.montenegro@bcc.cuny.edu

‐ Workload Michelle Siegel Language Hall 16, x5939 michele.siegel@bcc.cuny.edu

‐ Scheduling Liyiera Friedman Language Hall 11, x5711 liyeira.lopez‐friedman@bcc.cuny.edu

65021 Coordinated Undergraduate Education (CUE) Alexander Ott Language Hall 11, x5497 alexander.ott@bcc.cuny.edu

‐ Academic Affairs  Octavio Melendez Colston 430, x 5886 octavio.melendez@bcc.cuny.edu

65068 Language Immersion Program (CLIP) Jason Davis Loew Hall 332, x5389 jason.davis@bcc.cuny.edu

65069 CUNY Start Pamela Eatman Brown Annex 103A, x5226 pamela.eatman@bcc.cuny.edu

65075 Math Start Pamela Eatman Brown Annex 103A, x5226 pamela.eatman@bcc.cuny.edu

75123 ASAP Program Francisco Legasa  Nichols Hall 118, x5166 francisco.legasa@bcc.cuny.edu

65114 APEX  Francisco Legasa  Nichols Hall 118, x5166 francisco.legasa@bcc.cuny.edu

75024 Academic Success Center Cheryl Walker Sage Hall 210, x5907 cheryl.byrd@bcc.cuny.edu

75080 Testing, Skills Chris Efthimiou Philosophy Hall 34, x5169 chris.efthimiou@bcc.cuny.edu

75125 First Year Program Tica Frazer Nichols Hall 105A, x5657 tica.frazer@bcc.cuny.edu

75082 Learning Commons Sahidha Odige Language Hall 11A, x5698 sahida.odige@bcc.cuny.edu
‐ Writing Center Janet Robertson Sage Hall 100, x5279 janet.robertson@bcc.cuny.edu

  Math Lab  Yanil De La Rosa Carl Polowczyk Hall 303, x3029 yanil.de‐la‐rosa@bcc.cuny.edu

70002 Academic Standards & Evaluations  Richard LaManna Colston Hal 510, x5355 richard.lamanna@bcc.cuny.edu

80185 Institutional Research Raymond Galinski Language Hall 27D, x5330 raymond.galinski@bcc.cuny.edu

‐ Automotive Technology Clement Drummond  Bliss Hall 200, x5213 clement.drummond@bcc.cuny.edu

‐ Center for Teaching and Learning  Mark Lennerton Colston Hall 215, x5655 mark.lennerton@bcc.cuny.edu

‐ Digital Media Center Lisa Amowitz Bliss Hall 307, x5344 lisa.amowitz@bcc.cuny.edu

10122 Geospatial Center Sunil Bhaskaran Meister Hall 807, x5566 sunil.bhaskaran@bcc.cuny.edu

10113 Film Center Jeffery Wisotsky Meister Hall C02, x5572 jeffrey.wisotsky@bcc.cuny.edu

75060 Student Affairs Irene R. Delgado Loew Hall 201, x5864 irene.delgado@bcc.cuny.edu

 ‐ Student Advocate Stephen Powers Colston Hall 431, x 5469  stephen.powers@bcc.cuny.edu

 ‐ Judicial Affairs  Ana Molenaar Loew Hall 416, x5630 ana.molenaar@bcc.cuny.ed

75062 Access Resource Center (ARC)  Dedra Polite Loew Hall 425, x5179 dedra.polite@bcc.cuny.edu

75012 Athletics Kelly Peloquin Alumni Gym, x5982 kelly.peloquin@bcc.cuny.edu

75022 Counseling & Resources for Emergency Support (CARES) Dawn Daniels Loew Hall 436, x5596 dawn.daniels@bcc.cuny.edu

60021 Early Childhood and Family Care Center Jitinder Walia Children's Center 221, x5335 jitinder.walia@bcc.cuny.edu

75126 Disability Services Maria Pantoja Loew Hall 215, x5880 maria.pantoja@bcc.cuny.edu

65011 Male Empowerment/BMI  Clifford Marshall Roscoe Brown 102, x5713 clifford.marshall@bcc.cuny.edu

75054 Student Support/Student Life Manny Lopez Roscoe Brown 305, x5962 manny.lopez@bcc.cuny.edu

75085 Veteran's Affairs John Rosa Loew Hall 326, x5447 john.rosa@bcc.cuny.edu

80299 VP for Administration & Fin Kay Ellis South Hall 211, x5127 kay.ellis@bcc.cuny.edu

80002 Accounting Glendaliz Nunez Colston Hall 809, x5798 glendaliz.nunez@bcc.cuny.edu

80003 Accounts Payable Carmen Perez Colston Hall 815, x5783 carmen.perez01@bcc.cuny.edu

80016 Campus & Facilities Planning Octavio Gomez South Hall 302, x5383 octavio.gomez@bcc.cuny.edu

80037 Budgeting Deborah Alston Colston Hall 813, x5793 deborah.alston@bcc.cuny.edu

80039 PPS‐Maintenance Anthony Colon New Hall 12D, x5241 anthony.colon06@bcc.cuny.edu

80040 PPS‐Custodial Omayra Beauchamp New Hall 12B, x5246 omayra.beauchamp@bcc.cuny.edu

80041 PPS‐Utility Plant Marissa Danzy New Hall 12F, x5244 marissa.danzy@bcc.cuny.edu

80042 Bursar Stephen Cacace  Colston Hall Main Level, x5629 Stephen.Cacace@bcc.cuny.edu

80045 Business Office Gina Ugarte Colston Hall 816, x5796 gina.ugarte@bcc.cuny.edu

80054 Receiving & Stores Jose Ruiz Receiving Building 103, x3731 jose.ruiz04@bcc.cuny.edu

80073 Info Systems & Client Svcs Luisa Martich Colston Hall 828, x5732 luisa.martich@bcc.cuny.edu

80136 Duplicating Department Frank Giglio Community Hall LL, x5610 frank.giglio@bcc.cuny.edu

80141 Environmental Health & Safety Olaitan Femi Falade South Hall 204B, x5811 Olaitan.Femi‐Falade@bcc.cuny.edu

80149 Campus Operations  David Taylor South Hall 204A, x5598 david.taylor@bcc.cuny.edu

80174 Human Resources Dept. Tina Spears South Hall 208, x5114 tina.spears@bcc.cuny.edu

80203 Campus Service Center Frank Giglio Roscoe Brown 111B, x5365 frank.giglio@bcc.cuny.edu

80229 Events & Admin Services Barbara Thomson Loew Hall 514, x5942 barbara.thomson@bcc.cuny.edu

80241 Benefits Purysabel Uregar / Belkis Soler South Hall 104, x5111/5116 purysabel.uregar@bcc.cuny.edu

80264 Purchasing Kelema Bradford  Colston Hall 821, x5801 kelema.bradford@bcc.cuny.edu

80274 Public Safety Saul Fraguada Loew Hall 506, x5876/5911 (Emergency) saul.fraguada@bcc.cuny.edu

80280 Hardware Support Luisa Martich Colston Hall 828, x5732 luisa.martich@bcc.cuny.edu

80282 Communication and Security Luisa Martich Colston Hall 828, x5732 luisa.martich@bcc.cuny.edu

80385 Student Technology Luisa Martich Colston Hall 828, x5732 luisa.martich@bcc.cuny.edu

70009 Instructional Technology Wanda Santiago Colston 804, x5352 wanda.santiago@bcc.cuny.edu

80181 Advncmt Comm & External Reltns Eddy Bayardelle Philosophy Hall 26, x5185 eddy.bayardelle01@bcc.cuny.edu

80069 Communications & Marketing Richard Ginsberg Philosophy Hall 15, x5770 richard.ginsberg@bcc.cuny.edu

80170 AdvComExtR‐Grants Julia Oliva Philosophy Hall 35, x5132 julia.oliver@bcc.cuny.edu

 ‐ Intergovernmental Relations David Levers Philosophy Hall 26C x5157 david.levers@bcc.cuny.edu

 ‐ Marketing Therese LaMelle Philosophy Hall 14A, x5160  therese.lamelle@bcc.cuny.edu

 ‐ Community Outreach  Orlando Lopez Sage Hall 223, x5586 orlando.lopez.cuny.edu

 ‐ Services and Systems  Rolly Wiltshire Philosophy Hall 35, x5186 rolly.wiltshire@bcc.cuny.edu

11‐Nov

  KEY CONTACT LIST

Student Affairs

Administration 

Advancement

Executive 

 Enrollment Management 

Instruction

Academic Affairs

Centers


